

# Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF PAMPANGA

### OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

Provincial Capitol, City of San Fernando, Pampanga Tel. No. (045) 435-2577

#### NOTICE OF AWARD

September 05, 2023

**BestValue Commercial Corporation** 

104 Dela Paz, San Simon, Pampanga

SIR/MADAME:

We are pleased to inform you that the contract for Purchase Request No. 23-2663 for 6 pcs. Push Cart Trolley, etc. for office use (PGSO) is hereby awarded to you in the amount of Php289,000.00

Thank you.	
Very truly yours,	
ATTY. CHAPLIE G. CHUA Provincial Administrator Designated HOPE (per Exec. Order 20-2022)	
PROOF OF RECEIPT:	1 1
Signature over printed name:	DENNAS RHOPFACE OVERA
Date:	69-11-23

OBR NO: 101-23-7-2891 G OBR DATE: 7/4/2023

Supplier:

BestValue Commercial Corporation

P.O. N.o. Date:

23-1612

Address:

104 Dela Paz, San Simon, Pampanga

Mode of Procurement

23-2663 dated 7/3/2023

Gentlemen:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery: GSO

Delivery Term:

W/in 10 days upon

receipt of NOA/PO

Date of Delivery:

Payment Term:

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description			
1200			Description	Unit Cost	Amount	
			For PGSO use			
1	6	pc.	Push Cart Trolley	Php 14,000.00 Php 84,000		
			High quality	TOWN FILENCE OF	F11p 04,000,00	
			Open dimensions: approx 91cm (L) x 61cm (W) x 85cm (H)			
			Folded dimensions: approx. 91cm (L) x 61cm (W) x 28cm (H)			
			Steel base plate: approx. 91cm (L) x 61cm (W)			
- 4			Can load up to 300 kilograms			
			Steel platform made of tough steel for added durability			
			Rigid & durable steel handle platform truck for secure maneuvering of loads			
			Four (4) ball bearing wheels for easy & safe steering			
2	5	pc.	Push Cart Trolley	8,000.00	40,000.00	
			Wheel diameter 12" Black rubber wheels w/ extension panel			
			Color. Red Orange push cart trolley			
			Two (2) wheels			
			Made of heavy duty stainless steel			
3	5	pa.	Lateral Steel Cabinet	18,000.00	90,000.00	
			4-Drawer lateral filing cabinet w/ anti-tilt lock mechanism		99,590,50	
	انداراتناا		With steel handle lock			
		والسالة	Compatible w/ A4, FC, letter & legal size files			
100			Color, Gray			
			Dimensions: approx. 90cm (W) x 45cm (D) x 103cm (H)			
			Weight: 65kgs			
			Powdered coated steel frame			
4	5	pc,	Vertical Steel Cabinet	15,000.00	75,000.00	
			4-Drawer light duty vertical file cabinet		, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
			With central lock & key			
			Color: Gray			

In case of failure to make full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent of every day of delay shall be imposed.

Conforme:

BestValue Commercial Corporation

ATTY CHARLIE G. CHUA Provincial Administrator Designated HOPE

ery Huly yours,

(Authorized Official)

(Signature over printed name)

Pana 1 nf guns

OBR NO: 101-23-7-2891 G OBR DATE: 7/4/2023

23-1612 P.O. N.o. Supplier **BestValue Commercial Corporation** Date: Mode of Procurement PR No. 104 Dela Paz, San Simon, Pampanga Address: dated 7/3/2023 23-2663 Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein: W/in 10 days upon Delivery Term: Place of Delivery: GSO receipt of NOA/PO Payment Term: Date of Delivery: Item **Unit Cost** Quantity Unit Description No. Dimensions: approx. 458cm (L) x 620cm (W) x 1380cm Powder coated steel frame \*The procuring entity reserves the right to conduct product testing/inspection to determine the fitness of the Items offered by the supplier. Replacement of defective item/s w/in 24 hours upon

> Total Php

289,000.00

Amount

(Total amount in words)

Two Hundred Eighty Nine Thousand Pesos Only

notification by the end-user

In case of failure to make full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent of every day of delay shall be imposed.

Conforme:

BestValue Commercial Corporation

(Signature over printed name)

(Authorized Official)

very truly yours,

CHARLIE G. CHUA Profunded Administrator Designated HOPE

(Data)

Page 2 of 2,



#### PROVINCE OF PAMPANGA Provincial Capitol, City of San Fernando, Pampanga

## BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

Excerpts from the regular session of the IG - BAC of the Provincial Government of Pampanga held on August 02, 2023 at the Old S.P. Session Hall, Provincial Capitol, City of San Fernando, Pampanga

¥ Present:

Atty. Cecil L. Andin Engr. Olimpio M. Pangan Ms. Rima K. Bondoc

Dr. Augusto S. Baluyut, Jr.

→ On Official Business:

Mr. Francis V. Maslog

Chairman Member Member Member

Vice-Chairman

RESOLUTION NO. 2023- 340-A -A-DGP "A RESOLUTION AWARDING P.R. NOS. 23-2635, 23-2726 AND 23-2663"

WHEREAS, the various offices of the Provincial Government of Pampanga requested for the procurement of the following items, to wit:

ITEM	P.R.	DATE	OFFICE	DESCRIPTION	ABC
NO.	NO. 23-2635	6/30/23	GO	Re: For repair, replacement of parts & maintenance of Mitsubishi Adventure with plate no. NEI-242:  1set Timing and balancer belt and others	Php. 26,410.00
2.	23-2726	7/10/23	PEO 1	Re: For Mit. Strada with plate no. SJR- 289: 7ltr Engine oil fully synthetic and others	Php. 33,320.00
3.	23-2663	7/3/23	PGS0	Re: For office use: 6pc Push Cart Trolley and others	Php. 292,000.00

WHEREAS, on various grounds provided for under the "Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of R.A. No. 9184", the foregoing items were procured through negotiated procurement; and accordingly, the following quotations were submitted:

D # 22 2025

NAME OF SUPPLIER	TOTAL AMOUNT OF QUOTATION		
RB PCSAVER TRADING	Php. 26,180.00		
RYAN B. LAXAMA AUTO CLINIC .	Php. 26,390.00		
CASA ENZO AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE CENTER	Php. 26,400.00 as quoted Php. 26,500.00 as calculated		